

PRESS RELEASE

Cologne, February 21, 2020

DEUTZ Corporation to bring Power Center concept to Florida, New Jersey, and New York City

- Power Center model provides customers with totally dedicated DEUTZ service
- Application engineering and technical sales resources for OEMs

DEUTZ Corporation, the US-based subsidiary of DEUTZ AG, is introducing its Power Center concept to the Florida, New Jersey, and New York City markets. As of February 14, 2020 DEUTZ took over sales and service responsibilities for the state of Florida, with plans to launch two DEUTZ Power Center locations in Jacksonville and in the Fort Lauderdale metropolitan area. The physical location of the facilities is to be determined in the near term. Until those new locations are up and fully operational, DEUTZ will support customers in Florida with mobile service technicians and through its existing dealer network. "We look forward to serving customers all across the state of Florida from our two locations," said Nick Vermet, general manager of DEUTZ Power Centers. "We've already begun assembling a solid team for the locations in north and south Florida."

DEUTZ Power Centers are fully stocked with DEUTZ Genuine Parts and provide both scheduled maintenance and an emergency service for DEUTZ engines, either at the Power Center location or at the customer's site. Power Centers also provide dedicated application engineering and technical sales resources for OEMs that utilize DEUTZ products. Manufacturers in Power Center territories can receive customized, value-added production and assembly services that result in the best possible DEUTZ solution for their engine specification and configuration needs. Power Center customers can also purchase new DEUTZ engines, as well as DEUTZ Xchange remanufactured engines.

The engine company.



Page 2

DEUTZ will also be taking over sales and service responsibilities in New Jersey and New York City. More information on these changes will follow shortly. "Our Power Center model has proven to be very effective at providing customers with totally dedicated DEUTZ service and parts support," said Robert Mann, president and CEO of DEUTZ Corporation. "We've proven it in the Midwest and Carolinas, so we look forward to providing customers across Florida, New Jersey, and the city of New York with the top-notch sales and service support that our Power Centers offer."

To learn more about DEUTZ Corporation and its complete line of engines, or to find a distributor or Power Center near you, visit www.deutzamericas.com.

The engine company.



Page 3

For further information on this DEUTZ AG press release, please contact:

Leslie Isabelle Iltgen

Senior Vice President Communications & Investor Relations

Tel: +49 (0)221 822 3600 Fax: +49 (0)221 822 15 3600 Email: Leslie.lltgen@deutz.com

About DEUTZ AG

DEUTZ AG, a publicly traded company headquartered in Cologne, Germany, is one of the world's leading manufacturers of innovative drive systems. Its core competencies are the development, production, distribution, and servicing of diesel, gas, and electric engines for professional applications. It offers a broad range of engines delivering up to 620 kW that are used in construction equipment, agricultural machinery, material handling equipment, stationary equipment, commercial vehicles, rail vehicles, and other applications. DEUTZ has around 4,700 employees worldwide and over 800 sales and service partners in more than 130 countries, and in 2018 generated revenue of €1,778.8 million.

Further information is available at www.deutz.com.